TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM541104

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cable Audit Associates, Inc.		12/10/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cable Audit Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	5775 DTC Boulevard, Suite 400	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3690298	VMETRICS
Registration Number:	4043422	MAI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com **Correspondent Name:** Katherine P. Califa

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine P. Califa
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine P. Califa/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger from Cable Audit Associates Inc to Cable Audit Associates LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger from Cable Audit Associates Inc to Cable Audit Associates LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger from Cable Audit Associates Inc to Cable Audit Associates LLC#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Merger from Cable Audit Associates Inc to Cable Audit Associates LLC#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CABLE AUDIT ASSOCIATES, LLC"

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2018, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "CABLE AUDIT ASSOCIATES,

LLC".

7186238 8100H SR# 20188160868 Authentication: 204103311 Date: 12-14-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:15 AM 12/10/2018
FILED 11:15 AM 12/10/2018
SR 20188048958 - File Number 7186238

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CABLE AUDIT ASSOCIATES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Cable Audit Associates, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of December 10, 2018, is being duly executed and filed by Patrick J. Linden, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware:

First: The name of the LLC formed hereby is:

Cable Audit Associates, LLC

Second: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware, County of

Kent, is:

1675 S. State Street, Suite B Dover, Delaware 19901

Third: The name of the registered agent at such address upon whom process against the

LLC may be served is:

Capitol Services, Inc.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By:/s/ Patrick J. Linden

Name: Patrick J. Linden Title: Authorized Person

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:15 AM 12/10/2018
FILED 11:17 AM 12/10/2018
SR 20188048965 - File Number 7186238

OF

CABLE AUDIT ASSOCIATES, INC. (a New York corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CABLE AUDIT ASSOCIATES, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Cable Audit Associates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Cable Audit Associates, Inc. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is New York.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Cable Audit Associates, LLC.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5775 DTC Boulevard, Suite 400, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, a place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request without cost, to any member or shareholder of the constituent entities.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of this 10th day of December, 2018.

CABLE AUDIT ASSOCIATES, LLC

/s/ Patrick J. Linden

Name: Patrick J. Linden Title: Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 09/17/2019